
NOTRE DAME
FIGHTING IRISH

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT                 
Sun, Aug 31	 at Miami
Sat, Sep 13	 vs Texas A&M
Sat, Sep 20	 vs Purdue
Sat, Sep 27	 at Arkansas	
Sat, Oct 4	 vs Boise State
Sat, Oct 11	 vs NC State
Sat, Oct 18	 vs USC
Sat, Nov 1	 at Boston College
Sat, Nov 8	 vs Navy	
Sat, Nov 15	 at Pittsburgh
Sat, Nov 22	 vs Syracuse	
Sat, Nov 29	 at Stanford	


